

Media Release

Voith Group

Mailing address: Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany www.voith.com

Dr. Toralf Haag elected to the Presidential Board of the BDI

HEIDENHEIM/FRANKFURT, GERMANY. Dr. Toralf Haag, CEO of the Voith Group, has now been elected by the BDI Presidential Board to the BDI Presidential Board for the 2021/22 term of office. The Presidential Board presides over the content-related work of the BDI and appoints BDI management at the suggestion of the President.

"I am delighted at my election to the BDI Presidential Board, which, from January, will be under the leadership of the new BDI President, Prof. Siegfried Russwurm, who is also the Chairman of the Shareholders' Committee and Supervisory Board of the Voith Group," explains Haag. "German industry comprises more than 8 million employees operating in large-, medium-, and small-sized companies. Our common task, both within the association and on the presidential board, will be to lead German industry out of the current crisis and, in doing so, to preserve these jobs. If we work together on digitalizing and decarbonizing the economy, we can not only expand our technological leadership in the country, but also create a sustainable industrial system."

About the BDI

The BDI is the umbrella organization of German industry and industry-related services. It speaks for 40 trade associations and more than 100,000 companies with around eight million employees in Germany. 15 organizations in the regional states represent the interests of the economy at regional level. The BDI is as diverse as the German economy, and yet speaks with one voice. Opinions are formed in numerous committees, working parties, and working groups.

About the Voith Group

The Voith Group is a global technology company. With its broad portfolio of systems, products, services, and digital applications, Voith sets standards in the markets of energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials, and transport and automotive. Founded in 1867, the company today has more than 19,000 employees, sales of \in 4.3 billion, and locations in more than 60 countries worldwide, and is thus one of the larger family-owned companies in Europe.

2020-12-02



Contact

Katrin Sulzmann Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany Phone +49 7321 37 3879 Katrin.Sulzmann@voith.com

Twitter

https://twitter.com/voithgroup https://twitter.com/voith_hydro https://twitter.com/voith_paper https://twitter.com/voith_turbo https://twitter.com/Voith_Digital https://twitter.com/Voith_Career

LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/company/voithgroup https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-hydro https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-turbo https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-paper https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-digital https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-robotics

Voith Group

Mailing address: Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany www.voith.com

Page 2 of 2

YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/VoithGroup

Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/voithgroup/